
Bid Notice Abstract

Invitation to Bid (ITB)

Reference Number 11359235

Procuring Entity CITY OF KORONADAL, SOUTH COTABATO

Title ITB-KOR: 24-11-0140 CEO - REPAIR & MAINTENANCE OF PEDESTRIAN LANE ROAD MARKING
– 998.80 SQ.M REFLECTORIZED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS (WHITE), CITY OF
KORONADAL

Area of Delivery South Cotabato

Solicitation Number: ITB-KOR: 24-11-0140 CEO

Trade Agreement: Implementing Rules and
Regulations

Procurement Mode: Public Bidding

Classification: Civil Works

Category: Construction Materials and
Supplies

Approved Budget for the
Contract: PHP 1,016,803.48

Delivery Period: 15 Day/s

Client Agency:

Contact Person: ARCH. MARVIN V. ALEGRIA
BAC Chairperson
Bids and Awards
Committee (BAC) Office
3F, Room 301, New City
Hall, General Santos Drive,
Brgy. Zone III,
Koronadal City
South Cotabato
Philippines 9506
63-83-2281742
63-83-2281742
lgubackor@gmail.com

Status Active

Associated Components 2

Bid Supplements 0

Document Request List 0

Date Published 15/10/2024

Last Updated / Time 15/10/2024 00:00 AM

Closing Date / Time 05/11/2024 01:00 AM

Description

INVITATION TO BID FOR THE
REPAIR & MAINTENANCE OF PEDESTRIAN LANE ROAD MARKING – 998.80 SQ.M REFLECTORIZED THERMOPLASTIC
PAVEMENT MARKINGS (WHITE), CITY OF KORONADAL

1. The CITY GOVERNMENT OF KORONADAL, through the ANNUAL BUDGET 2024, intends to apply the sum of ONE
MILLION, SIXTEEN THOUSAND, EIGHT HUNDRED-THREE PESOS & 48/100 (PHP 1,016,803.48), being the Approved
Budget for the Contract (ABC) to payments under the contract for REPAIR & MAINTENANCE OF PEDESTRIAN LANE
ROAD MARKING – 998.80 SQ.M REFLECTORIZED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS (WHITE), CITY OF
KORONADAL with Project Identification Number: ITB-KOR: 24-11-0140 CEO. Bids received in excess of the ABC shall
be automatically rejected at bid opening.

2. The CITY GOVERNMENT OF KORONADAL now invites bids for the above Procurement Project. Completion of the
Works is required within a maximum of FIFTEEN (15) CALENDAR DAYS. Bidders should have completed, within TEN
(10) years from the date of submission and receipt of bids, a contract similar to the Project. The description of an
eligible bidder is contained in the Bidding Documents, particularly, in Section II (Instructions to Bidders).

3. Bidding will be conducted through open competitive bidding procedures using non-discretionary “pass/fail” criterion

Help

printableBidNoticeAbstract https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Tender/PrintableBidN...

1 of 3 10/15/2024, 8:42 AM


